Total Cash Flows used in Investing

Activities (30,698) -

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING

ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue of equity 31,236

Proceeds from shareholder loan 2,804 -

Net Cash Flows from Financing Activities 34,040 -

Net increase/(decrease) in cash held (28,376) (2,000)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning

of the year 30,011 3,000

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of

the year 1,635 1,000

Notes:

1. The Rolhold notionally consolidated statement of cash flows has been prepared on the basis that
Rolbar and Rolek were wholly owned subsidiaries of Rolhold from incorporation to 30 June 2018.

2. Refer to Section 4.2 with respect to the audit opinion issued by Bentleys on the Historical Financial
Information. The Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the accounting policies in
Section 4.7 and the Independent Limited Assurance Report in Section 5.

70

4.6 Historical and Pro Forma Statements of Financial Position

  Company

Audited

Rolhold Pty Ltd

Notionally

Consolidated

Notes

30 June

2018

30 June 2018 Subsequent

Events

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Balance

  $ $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash & cash equivalents 4 1,000 1,635 479,000 4,018,284 4,499,919

Prepayments  - 154 - - 154

Assets held for sale 5 4,952,000 - (4,952,000) - -

Total current assets  4,953,000 1,789 (4,473,000) 4,018,284 4,500,073

Non-current assets

Capitalised exploration and

evaluation expenditure

6 - 11,300 - 350,000 361,300

Tenement application costs  - 19,598 - - 19,598

Total non-current assets  - 30,898 - 350,000 380,898

TOTAL ASSETS  4,953,000 32,687 (4,473,000) 4,368,284 4,880,971

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables 7 18,380,000 3,130 (18,380,000) - 3,130

Borrowings  - 2,804 - - 2,804

Total current liabilities  18,380,000 5,934 (18,380,000) - 5,934

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 8 10,656,000 - (10,256,000) (400,000) -

Total non-current liabilities  10,656,000 - (10,256,000) (400,000) -

TOTAL LIABILITIES  29,036,000 5,934 (28,636,000) (400,000) 5,934

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)  (24,083,000) 26,753 24,163,000 4,768,284 4,875,037

EQUITY

Issued capital 9(a) 70,416,000 1,225 600,000 (64,974,902) 6,042,323

Reserves  9(b) - - - 164,341 164,341

(Accumulated losses) /

Retained earnings

10

(94,499,000)

25,528

23,563,000

69,578,845

(1,331,627)

TOTAL EQUITY  (24,083,000) 26,753 24,163,000 4,768,284 4,875,037

 Shaw River Manganese Limited | PROSPECTUS 71

4.7 Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information

Note 1: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

(a) Basis of Accounting

The Historical Financial Information has been prepared in accordance with the
measurement and recognition (but not the disclosure) requirements of Australian
Accounting Standards, Australian Accounting Interpretations and the Corporations Act.

The financial statements have been prepared on an accruals basis, are based on
historical cost and except where stated do not take into account changing money values